State of North Dakota )
)SS
County of Burleigh )

I, A. Robyn Quinn, do hereby certify that | am a duly-appointed Director of the Crime
Laboratory Division for the State of North Dakota and an official custodian of the records and
files of the office thereof, that | have carefully compared the

LIST OF CERTIFIED CHEMICAL TEST OPERATORS, NINTH SUPPLEMENT TO JULY 1,
2021 (04/01/2022)

hereto attached with the respective original as the same appears of record on file in the
Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division, in the County of Burleigh, North
Dakota, and find the same to be a true and correct copy thereof and of the whole thereof. In
witness whereof | have set my hand at the city of Bismarck, in said county this:

dayof /%ﬂ/\/ ,f?oa"vz

A. Rob ime Laboratory Director

State of North Dakota )
)Ss
County of Burleigh )

o Q&u //
On this { b dayof %QQ— before me personally

appeared A. Robyn Quinn, knowh to me to be the Dlrector of the Crlme Laboratory Division
for the State of North Dakota, and acknowledged to me that he has executed the same.

Subscribed to and sworn before me on this:

6
day of

: DEANNA DAILEY
. Notary Public
i State of North Dakota
5 /}% o on Bkea Man 25, 2
‘Deanna Dalley | |

Notary Public, State of North Dakota
My Commission Expires March 23, 2023 Notary seal/stamp




OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

Crime Laboratory Division

2641 East Main Avenue TEL 701-328-6159
Bismarck, North Dakota 58501 FAX 701-328-6185
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4/1/2022

LIST OF CERTIFIED CHEMICAL TEST OPERATORS
Ninth Supplement to July 1, 2021

The following individuals have been trained and certified to conduct the analysis of breath to determine alcohol concentrations, pursuant to
sections 20.1-13.1, 20.1-15, 39-06.2, 39-20, and/or 39-24.1 of the North Dakota Century Code:

Last Name First Name Agency Name Class Code Certification Date Expiration Date
Aguilar Jose Bismarck PD 2 5/1/2020 5/1/2022
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 2/1/2021 2/1/2023
Althoff Nicholas ND Highway Patrol 2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Anderson Jesse L. Eddy Co SO 2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 12/1/2020 12/1/2022
Anthony Russell J. Cavalier Co SO 2 6/1/2020 6/1/2022
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 6/1/2020 6/1/2022
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Arndt Derek J. ND Highway Patrol 2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Bambenek Jason L. Minot PD 2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Baril Ethan R. Bottineau Co SO 2 7/1/2020 7/1/2022
8 2/1/2022 2/1/2024
Bauske Jeffrey A. ND Highway Patrol 2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
F 12/1/2020 12/1/2022
F 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Beauger Bryant Renville Co SO 2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 3/1/2022 3/1/2024
Behm Thomas M. Cass Co Jail 2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 2/1/2021 2/1/2023
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Benson Travis M. Grand Forks PD 2 6/1/2020 6/1/2022
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 6/1/2020 6/1/2022
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
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Last Name

Breitbach

Brost

Burckhard

Cree

Daley

Davis

Davis

Dehn

Denis

Dusek

Eldridge

Elizondo

Erickson

Erickson

Evink

Farstveet

Frye

Fuller

Gladue

Gooss

First Name

Alex

Dawson

Reece A.

Brittany

Jonah

Amber R.
Brian P.

Michael J.

Ryan E.

Abigail

Kevin C.

Jorge O.

Anthony D.

Lexi

Travis

Tanner

Wrangler
Clint G.

Dixie

Jeffrey A.

Agency Name
ND Highway Patrol

Burleigh Co SO

NDHP-Bis St Hdqtrs
Capitol

Ward Co Juv Det Ctr

Grafton PD

Rolette Co SO
Stutsman Co SO

Divide Co SO

West Fargo PD

West Fargo PD

Stark Co SO

Grand Forks PD

Grafton PD

ND DOCR Field Services

West Fargo PD

Williston PD

Williston PD
Bismarck PD

Rolette Co SO
Beulah PD
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Class Code Certification Date Expiration Date
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
F 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 1/1/2022 1/1/2024
2 3/1/2022 3/1/2024
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 11/1/2021 11/1/2023
2 6/1/2020 6/1/2022
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 6/1/2020 6/1/2022
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
F 7/1/2021 7/1/2023
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 11/1/2021 11/1/2023
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
2 6/1/2020 6/1/2022
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 11/1/2020 11/1/2022
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
2 6/1/2020 6/1/2022
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
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Last Name

Gudvangen

Hampton

Hance

Hatcher

Heitkamp

Helgeson

Hischer

Huck

Jabara

Kapp

Kempert

Kindred

Kitzan

Kluth

Knight

Kohler

Kraft

Laite

Lamm

First Name

Joshua S.

Daniel

John
Phillip J.

Sasia

Jessica M.

Troy A.

Eric

James M.

Jon J.

Kasandra

Brandon M.

Lance R.

Christopher A.

Matthew

Jedediah S.

Jason B.

Christopher M.

Christopher

Agency Name

ND Highway Patrol

Burleigh Co SO

McKenzie Co SO
Valley City PD

Grand Forks Co SO

Bismarck PD

ND Highway Patrol

Williams Co SO
Garrison PD

ND DOCR Field Services

Cavalier Co SO

McKenzie Co SO

Cass Co SO

Wells Co SO

Valley City PD

Hettinger Co SO

Ward Co SO

ND Highway Patrol

Williams Co SO
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Expiration Date
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7/1/2021
7/1/2021
4/1/2022

4/1/2022
4/1/2022

6/1/2020
4/1/2022
8/1/2020

4/1/2022

7/1/2020
5/1/2020
4/1/2022

4/1/2022
4/1/2022

4/1/2022

2/1/2021
4/1/2022
4/1/2022
2/1/2021
4/1/2022

4/1/2022
4/1/2022

6/1/2020
6/1/2020
4/1/2022

4/1/2022
4/1/2022

4/1/2022
4/1/2022

6/1/2020
4/1/2022
6/1/2020
4/1/2022

4/1/2022
4/1/2022

2/1/2021
4/1/2022

4/1/2022
4/1/2022

4/1/2022

7/1/2023
7/1/2023
4/1/2035

4/1/2024
4/1/2024

6/1/2022
4/1/12024
8/1/2022

4/1/2024

7/1/2022
5/1/2022
4/1/2024

4/1/2024
4/1/2024

4/1/2024

2/1/2023
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
2/1/2023
4/1/2024

4/1/2024
4/1/2024

6/1/2022
6/1/2022
4/1/2024

4/1/2024
4/1/2024

4/1/2024
4/1/2024

6/1/2022
4/1/2024
6/1/2022
4/1/2024

4/1/2024
4/1/2024

2/1/2023
4/1/2024

4/1/2024
4/1/2024

4/1/2024




Last Name

Lampi

Langer

Marolt
Marsh

Masset

Mathson

Mazer

Milbradt
Miller

Minwegen

Moline

Mugan

Newman

Parks

Peschong

Pfau
Pinski

Pollert

First Name

Jonathan R.

Preston J.

Nicholas
Ronald

Bryce

Christopher C.

Dakota

Danielle
Dustin L.

Joseph

Michelle
Ryan P.

Dustin B.

EJ

Matthew J.

John L.
Gregory

Trevor M.

Agency Name

Grand Forks PD

ND Highway Patrol

Mclntosh Co SO
Rolette Co SO
Rolette Co SO

Fargo PD

Grant Co SO

Mercer Co SO
Bismarck PD
Divide Co SO

Cavalier Co SO
ND Highway Patrol

McKenzie Co SO

Dunseith Police
Department

ND Highway Patrol

Morton Co SO
Berthold PD

Burleigh Co SO
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Class Code

Certification Date

Expiration Date
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5/1/2020
4/1/2022
5/1/2020
4/1/2022
5/1/2020
4/1/2022

6/1/2020
4/1/2022
6/1/2020
4/1/2022

4/1/2022
4/1/2022

7/1/2020
4/1/2022
1/1/2021
4/1/2022

6/1/2020
4/1/2022
6/1/2020
4/1/2022

4/1/2022
12/1/2020
4/1/2022
4/1/2022

1/1/2022
4/1/2022

4/1/2022

4/1/2022
2/1/2022

4/1/2022
4/1/2022
4/1/2022

4/1/2022

4/1/2022
4/1/2022

4/1/2022

4/1/2021
4/1/2022
4/1/2022

6/1/2020
4/1/2022
6/1/2020
4/1/2022

5/1/2022
4/1/2024
5/1/2022
4/1/2024
5/1/2022
4/1/2024

6/1/2022
4/1/2024
6/1/2022
4/1/2024

4/1/2024
4/1/2024

7/1/2022
4/1/2024
1/1/2023
4/1/2024

6/1/2022
4/1/2024
6/1/2022
4/1/2024

4/1/2024
12/1/2022
4/1/2024
4/1/2024

1/1/2024
4/1/2024

4/1/2024

4/1/2024
2/1/2024

4/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024

4/1/2024

4/1/2024
4/1/2024

4/1/2024

4/1/2023
4/1/2024
4/1/2024

6/1/2022
4/1/2024
6/1/2022
4/1/2024
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Last Name First Name Agency Name Class Code Certification Date Expiration Date

Richard Rick L. McLean Co SO 2 1/1/2021 1/1/2023
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 5/1/2020 5/1/2022
8 4/1/2022 4/1/12024
Rintamaki Nick Williston PD 2 5/1/2020 5/1/2022
2 4/1/2022 4712024
Romans Michelle A. ND Highway Patrol 2 1/1/2021 1/1/2023
8 1/1/2021 1/1/2023
F 4/1/2022 4/1/2035
Ruelle Tyler J. Minot PD 2 9/1/2020 9/1/2022
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 9/1/2020 9/1/2022
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Schutt BreAnna Mercer Co SO 2 6/1/2020 6/1/2022
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Schwartz Kelly J. Cavalier Co SO 2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Seelye Aimee Grant Co SO 2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Shirek Julia Cavalier Co SO 2 5/1/2020 5/1/2022
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Slater John Rolette Co SO 2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Smith Tanner ND Highway Patrol 2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 4/1/2022 4712024
F 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Stanton Trent J. West Fargo PD 2 6/1/2020 6/1/2022
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 6/1/2020 6/1/2022
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Stern Kyle L. ND Highway Patrol 2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Stromberg Caitlin J. Grand Forks PD 2 11/1/2020 11/1/2022
8 6/1/2020 6/1/2022
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Stymeist Lisa ND DOCR Juvenile 2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Services
Sufficool Adam West Fargo PD 2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Ternes Terrance A. Mercer Co SO 2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Tesch Travis L. Garrison PD 2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Tessier Barbara Stark Co SO 2 6/1/2020 6/1/2022
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 6/1/2020 6/1/2022
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Thompson Brian L. Burleigh Co SO 2 6/1/2020 6/1/2022
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024

Page 5 of 6




Last Name First Name Agency Name Class Code Certification Date Expiration Date

Thorson Kevin Grafton PD 2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Tscheu Dillon Williams Co SO 2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Urzola Gabriela Grant Co SO 2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
F 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Vargas Christopher . Emmons Co SO 2 6/1/2020 6/1/2022
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 9/1/2020 9/1/2022
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Voigt Kayla Grafton PD 2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 11/1/2020 11/1/2022
F 11/1/2020 11/1/2022
Watne Mitch Minot PD 2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
8 1/1/2022 1/1/2024
Weiler Todd A. Dickinson PD 2 6/1/2020 6/1/2022
8 6/1/2020 6/1/2022
8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Wilkie Derek BIA-Fort Totten 8 4/1/2022 4/1/2024
Williams Jamie L. Ward Co SO 2 2/1/2021 2/1/2023
2 4/1/2022 4/1/2024

The following are Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division, staff trained as Field Inspectors to repair/inspect instruments. The
date of certification expiration for these individuals shall be the last date of their employment in the Office of Attorney General, Crime
Laboratory Division.

Name: Agency: Certification Date:
Portscheller, Janelle Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division 04/01/2022

Quinn, Angela Robyn Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division 04/01/2022

Operator Class Codes as of December 3, 2012

Class 2: Trained/Certified to Operate the Intoximeters Alco-Sensor FST®
Class 8: Trained/Certified to Operate the Intoxilyzer® 8000
Class F: Trained/Certified as a Field Inspector

This supplement to the register (List of Certified Chemical Test Operators, July 1, 2021) shall be in effect until a new register is issued or until
June 30, 2022, whichever is earlier.

For a complete list of operator certifications, please review previous year’s annual Certified Chemical Test Operator List and Supplemental
Operator Lists.
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